PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7492897

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JYOTHI KASHI	12/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMIOTA, INC.
Street Address:	4020 CLIPPER CT.
City:	FREMONT
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94538

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62146187
Application Number:	15092585
Application Number:	62727334
Application Number:	16560935
Application Number:	62727280
Application Number:	16560691

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6144034124

Email: skamisettilaw@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: SIDDHARTHA KAMISETTI
Address Line 1: 5971 TARA HILL DRIVE
Address Line 4: DUBLIN, OHIO 43017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SIDDHARTHA KAMISETTI
SIGNATURE:	/Siddhartha Kamisetti/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2022

Total Attachments: 7

source=Patent_Assignment_Agreement (Jyothi to Smiota All Patents)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060844 FRAME: 0871

507446008

source=Patent_Assignment_Agreement (Jyothi to Smiota All Patents)#page2.tif source=Patent_Assignment_Agreement (Jyothi to Smiota All Patents)#page3.tif source=Patent_Assignment_Agreement (Jyothi to Smiota All Patents)#page4.tif source=Patent_Assignment_Agreement (Jyothi to Smiota All Patents)#page5.tif source=Patent_Assignment_Agreement (Jyothi to Smiota All Patents)#page6.tif source=Patent_Assignment_Agreement (Jyothi to Smiota All Patents)#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 060844 FRAME: 0872

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS TO SMIOTA INC.

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Patent Assignment"), dated as of December 14, 2020 is made by and between Jyothi Kashi of 270 White Ct., Milpitas, California 95138 (the "Inventor(s)") and Smiota, Inc., a California Corporation, with offices located at 6960 Koll Center Pkwy, Suite 305, Pleasanton, California 94566 (the "Assignee") pursuant to an employment agreement between Smiota Inc. Inventor and Assignee ("Employment Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Employment Agreement, Inventor(s) have conveyed, transferred, and assigned to Assignee, certain intellectual property of Inventor(s), and has agreed to execute and deliver this Assignment, for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (and corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions);

NOW, THEREFORE, the Inventor(s) and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration from the Assignee to the Inventor(s), the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and/or in accordance with existing agreements duly entered into with the Assignee, the Inventor(s) hereby irrevocably convey, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Inventor(s) right, title, and interest in and to the following (the "Assigned Patents"):
 - a. The patents and patent applications set forth in **Schedule 1** hereto and all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations, and renewals thereof (the "**Patents**" or "**Applications**") in all jurisdictions;
 - b. All rights of any kind whatsoever of Inventor's accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;
 - c. Any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
 - d. Any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing, on, or after the date hereto, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present.
- 2. The Inventor(s) represents and warrants that we have the ability to convey all rights and interests herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.

PATENT
[REEL: 060844 FRAME: 0873 193683405

- 3. Recordation and Further Actions. Inventor(s) hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Patent Assignment upon request by Assignee. Following the date hereof, Inventor shall take such steps and actions, and provide cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, documents in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties and agreements, the execution and delivery of all papers necessary in connection with any administrative or judicial proceedings, or other documents, as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Assigned Patents to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.
- 4. <u>Grant.</u> The Inventor(s) hereby grants Siddhartha Kamisetti, LLC the power to insert on this Patent Assignment any further identification information, including an application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Patent Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Patent Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Patent Assignment.
- 6. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Patent Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 7. Governing Law. This Patent Assignment and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action (whether in contract, tort, or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this Patent Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of California, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of California or any jurisdiction).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Patent Assignment on the date(s) indicated below:

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS TO SMIOTA INC.

Signed:	Date:	
Jyothe M. F	ashe 12/	14 / 2020
Name: Jyothi Kashi Title: Inventor		
	<u>CERTIFICATE (</u>	OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of		
County of		
On	before me,	ame and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary
Public")	Na	ame and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary
personally appeared_	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
		personally known to me - OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature of Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS TO SMIOTA INC.

Signed:		Date:
Manjunatha	Kashi	12 / 14 / 2020
Name: Manjunatha Ka Authorized Represent Title: CEO of Smiota	ative: Assignee	
	CERTIFICATE O	OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of		
County of		
On	before me,	ame and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary
Public")	Na	ame and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary
personally appeared_	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
		personally known to me - OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature of Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS TO SMIOTA INC.

SCHEDULE 1 ASSIGNED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patents

TITLE	JURISDICTION	PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER

Patent Applications

TITLE	JURISDICTION	APPLICATION/P UBLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER
"SMART MAILBOX SYSTEM"	UNITED STATES	62/146,187	April 10, 2015	32025-28711/US
"DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR STORING ITEMS"	UNITED STATES	15/092,585 AND	April 6, 2016	SMARTBXP101US
"MOBILE SMART LOCKERS"	UNITED STATES	US2016/0,300,187 62/727,334	September 5, 2018	SMARTBOXP103US
"MOBILE SMART LOCKER VEHICLES"	UNITED STATES	16/560,935 AND	September 4, 2019	SMARTBOXP103USA
"GENERATING SMART LOCKER MEDIA CONTENT"	UNITED STATES	US2019/0,392,370 62/727,280	September 5, 2018	SMARTBOXP104US
"THEMED OPERATIONS OF SMART LOCKER DEVICE"	UNITED STATES	16/560,691 AND US2020/0,019,930	September 4, 2019	SMARTBOXP104USA

[REEL: 060844 FRAME: 0877 193683405



TITLE Patent Assignment Agreement

FILE NAME Assignment_JyothiKashi.pdf

DOCUMENT ID f4d40efdcb0103ae0d2f4a687455565d93683405

AUDIT TRAIL DATE FORMAT MM / DD / YYYY

STATUS ® Completed

Document History

CC	12 / 14 / 2020	Sent for signature to Manjunatha Kashi (mkashi@smiota.com)
3 6 %	12 / 14 / 2020	Sent for signature to Manighatha Nashi (filkashi@siniota.com)

11:49:58 UTC-8 and Jyothi Kashi (jkashi@smiota.com) from

skamisetti@smiota.com

IP: 69.73.101.247

(6)	12 / 14 / 2020	Viewed by Manjunatha Kashi (mkashi@smiota.com)
5 5 5 7	12 / 11 / 2020	VIOVOG DY Manjanatha Naom (mnaom@omiota.com)

VIEWED 12:01:54 UTC-8 IP: 73.162.72.148

12 / 14 / 2020 Signed by Manjunatha Kashi (mka	(ashi@smiota.com)
--	-------------------

\$1688\$\$ 12:02:05 UTC-8 IP: 73.162.72.148

(\$\infty\$ 12 / 14 / 2020 Viewed by Jyothi Kashi (jkashi@smiot

VIEWED 12:04:33 UTC-8 IP: 73.162.72.148

12 / 14 / 2020 Signed by Jyothi Kashi (jkashi@smiota.com)

\$1988D 12:05:40 UTC-8 IP: 73.162.72.148

12 / 14 / 2020 The document has been completed.

COMPLETED 12:05:40 UTC-8

Powered by WHELLOSIGN

RECORDED: 08/18/2022

PATENT REEL: 060844 FRAME: 0879